eine weltweite Stimme

für Frauen



Invitation Charter

The Club of Pinneberg in Foundation is pleased to invite you to attend the event of its Charter Ceremony from 6th-8th March 2020 in Pinneberg!

Programme:

Friday, March 6th, 2020

from 7:00 p.m. Registration and information desk

Get Together (self-payer)

Hotel Cap Polonio, Fahltskamp 48, 25421 Pinneberg

Saturday, March 7th, 2020

9:00 am – 3:00 p.m. Registration and information desk, *Hotel Cap Polonio*

Sightseeing Tour	Meeting infront of Hotel Cap Polonio	(each participant fee 15 €))
9:30 am	- Hamburg on foot (Places to see: Landungsbrücken, Elbphilharmonie, Hafencity) around 4h,	
10:00am	- "Work without End"- Women-everyday-life around 1900, Industry museum Elmshorn (around 2,5 h)	
10:00 am	- Arboretum Ellerhoop, Walk through the 7,5 hectare park, tips for the upcoming planting season (around 2 h)	
10: am	- Yoga (1 hr appr.) optional with sauna (bring loose sportswear and towels)	
1:00 p.m.	Founding meeting (for founding members), Hotel Cap Polonio	
3:00 p.m.	Charter Ceremony, Hotel Cap Polonio Handover of the Charter Certificate by Regine Vögele, SIE, Treasurer 2017-2021, SI Europe Representative to the Council of Europe	
	Charter Reception (participant fee 15 €)	
7:30 p.m.	Festive Charter Dinner, Hotel Cap Polonio	(participant fee 65€)
10:30 p.m.	Official end, afterwards "Danc op de Deel" wit	th DJ (Dance with DJ)

Sunday, March 8th, 2020

from 10:00 a.m. Farewell Get-Together, *Hotel Cap Polonio* (registration is necessary for guests not

staying in Hotel Cap Polonio, 15,50€ /p. For external)

Our Project:

Instead of gifts we ask for a donation for our project to support "**Vermook di wat**", a project supporting women threatened by old-age poverty. Any donation for our project will be most welcome!

Registration:

Please register via email to <u>charter.si-pinneberg@gmx.de</u> or website <u>www.si-pinneberg.de</u> by the February, 15th, 2020.

Please note: the number of participants is limited- first come, first serve. Your registration will only be confirmed upon receipt of the payment.

Payments are requested one week after registration.

Bank account: SI-Club Pinneberg i.Gr.

IBAN DE22 2005 0550 1363 5142 80

BIC HASPDEHHXXX

Intended purpose: Name, Title, Club

Contact:

Regina Rudolph, Achter de Höf 16, 25474 Ellerbek, Tel. 0176 501 39 991,

Mail: praesidentin-si-pi@outlook.de

Hotline during the Charter Weekend:

+49 – 179- 91 86 608 (for all purposes before and during the event)

Accommodation:

See further information in the german brochure. We have reserved a number of rooms with the hotels. Please observe the deadlines for the hotel bookings and please mention "Soroptimist" with your booking.

Thank You